
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
FINANCE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4179
ANSWERED ON:22.03.2013
TAX ADMINISTRATION REFORMS COMMISSION 
Tagore Shri Manicka

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has any proposal to set up Tax Administration Reforms Commission; and 

(b) if so, the details thereof indicating the time period, if any, fixed for submission of reports to the Government by the said
Commission?

Answer

MINISTER OF FINANCE {SHRI P. CHIDAMBARAM) 

(a) & (b): The proposal to set up a Tax Administration Reforms Commission to review the application of tax policies and tax laws has
been announced in the budget. The time period for submission of reports will be indicated when`the Commission is constituted. 
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